

PURBA BANGLA BROKERS LTD.

CHATTOGRAM AUCTION AVERAGE

SALE NO. 23

| | Season 2021/2022 | Average | Season 2020/2021 | Average | (+ or -) |
|--------------------|---------------------|----------------|---------------------|----------------|------------------|
| | <u>Kgs.</u> | <u>per kg.</u> | <u>Kgs.</u> | <u>per kg.</u> | <u>Taka</u> |
| Upto Sale No. 22 : | 43,705,923.1 | 200.46 | 41,513,800.3 | 187.13 | (+) 13.33 |
| Sale No. 23 : | 2,626,034.4 | 200.93 | 2,206,133.9 | 186.92 | (+) 14.01 |
| Upto Sale No. 23 : | 46,331,957.5 | 200.49 | 43,719,934.2 | 187.12 | (+) 13.37 |

Sale 23 : 61,492 packages were offered and 47,840 packages were sold 77.80%

Season 2021/2022

Avg. (Tk.)

| Average Price Sale No. 23 | <u>Pkgs.</u> | <u>Kgs.</u> | <u>per kg.</u> |
|---------------------------|---------------|--------------------|----------------|
| CTC Leaf | -- | 38,781 | 2,128,626.2 |
| CTC Dust | -- | 9,059 | 497,408.2 |
| Total = | 47,840 | 2,626,034.4 | 200.93 |
| Green Tea | -- | 6 | 35.5 |
| Total = | 47,846 | 2,626,069.9 | 200.94 |

Season 2019/2020 (O/S) :

| | | | |
|----------------------|---------------|--------------------|---------------|
| | - | - | #DIV/0! |
| Grand Total = | 47,846 | 2,626,069.9 | 200.94 |

Buyer Purchase Analysis :

| | | | | |
|----------------|---------------|--------------------|---------------|----------------|
| Exporter | -- | - | - | 0.00% |
| Internal | -- | 47,846 | 2,626,069.9 | 200.94 |
| Total = | 47,846 | 2,626,069.9 | 200.94 | 100.00% |

Upto date Sale :

| | | | | |
|------------|----------------|----------------|---------------------|---------------|
| CTC Leaf | -- | 659,753 | 36,192,118.2 | 197.06 |
| CTC Dust | -- | 184,722 | 10,139,839.3 | 212.72 |
| | Total = | 844,475 | 46,331,957.5 | 200.49 |
| Green Tea | -- | 222 | 10,182.4 | 453.48 |
| Orthodox | -- | 873 | 26,035.0 | 101.48 |
| White Tea | -- | 1 | 1.0 | 4,000.00 |
| Yellow Tea | -- | 3 | 21.0 | 1,404.76 |
| | Total = | 1,099 | 36.239.4 | 201.25 |

Season 2020/2021 (O/S) :

| | | | |
|------------------------|----------------|---------------------|---------------|
| A/c Concerned : | 4,899 | 267,019.0 | 165.08 |
| Grand Total = | 850,633 | 46,644,077.1 | 200.27 |

Buyer Purchase Analysis :

| | | | | | |
|----------|----|---------|--------------|--------|--------|
| Exporter | -- | 400 | 21,946.0 | 197.63 | 0.05% |
| Internal | -- | 850,233 | 46,622,131.1 | 200.28 | 99.95% |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |

Crop Report : All Bangladesh tea production upto end Sept. 2021 is 64.76 million kg. compared to 57.45 million kg. during the same period last year and 65.94 million kg. in 2019. Up by 7.31 million kg. (+12.7%) from 2020 and Down by 1.18 million kg. (-1.8%) from 2019. (Source Bangladesh Tea Board).

Sale No. 25: Will be held on Nov. 01, 2021 at 8.30 A.M. in which total offering will comprise approximately 46,806 bags Leaf and 11,267 bags Dust.

Sale No. 26: Scheduled to be held on Nov. 08, 2021.